#### BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN	THE MATTER OF APPLICATION ) ORDER AUTHORIZING						
	OR TEMPORARY CHANGE OF A ) TEMPORARY CHANGE						
$\mathbf{W}$	ATER RIGHT 34 < 301 D						
	) TC-34-81						
	)						
	HEREAS, a drought emergency has been declared for BUTTE County to al ministrative actions to lessen the severe impacts of the drought conditions in the county; an						
the ter exi dir	HEREAS, section 42-222A, Idaho Code, provides that upon declaration of a drought emerge director of the Department of Water Resources ("Department") is authorized to allow mporary changes in the point of diversion, the place of use, and the purposes of use for valid isting water rights or temporary exchanges of water authorized under water rights when the rector determines that such changes can be accomplished in accordance with the provisions of ction 42-222A, Idaho Code; and						
W. att	WHEREAS, on JUNE 25, 2007, ERANITE TRUST ORG. submitted the attached Temporary Change Application TC-34-81 to the Department; and						
	WHEREAS, the Department has reviewed the application and has determined the application can be approved with certain conditions;						
	ORDER						
	IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application is APPROVED subject to the following additions:						
1.	Diversion and use of right no(s). 34-30   D is authorized only at the point of diversion and place of use described on the application.						
2.	This temporary Change approval does not authorize construction of a new well as a point of diversion.						
3.	The applicant assumes all risk of curtailment or mitigation should the diversion and use of water under the temporary change approval cause injury to other water rights, constitute an enlargement in use of the original right, be inconsistent with the conservation of water resources within the state of Idaho, or not be in the local public						

supply to lands or other uses that normally have a full water supply, except for the drought conditions. This temporary change approval may not be used to provide water for new development or to allow expansion of the use of water under existing water rights.

4. This temporary change approval may only be used to provide a replacement water

interest.

# ORDER AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY CHANGE

### TC-34-81

5.	Right(s) 34-301 D are limited to the irrigation of a total of acres in a single irrigation season.								
6.	This temporary approval does not authorize the use of diversion works or a delivery system owned by or managed by a corporation or an irrigation district without the written consent of such corporation or irrigation district.								
7.	The applicants agree to hold the director and the state of Idaho harmless from all liability on account of the diversion and use of water under this temporary change approval.								
8.	This temporary change does not grant any right-of-way or easement to use the diversion works or conveyance works of another person or entity.								
9.	The applicant is subject to all conditions and limitations listed on the application under the section titled "ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES".								
	The applicant shall measure the amount of water diverted and shall report the amount of water diverted under this approval.								
11.	The Watermaster of Water District No. 34 is authorized to administer the temporary change approval.								
12.	This Temporary change approval expires on OCTOBER 31, 2007 unless rescinded or extended by the director. Thereafter, the water right shall revert to the point of diversion, place of use, and nature of use existing prior to the temporary change approval.								
	DATED this 2 day of July , 2007.								
	Lyle Swank Eastern Regional Manager								

Form 42-222A 12/99 Ident No. 16-34-8/

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### TEMPORARY CHANGE APPLICATION

(To change point of diversion, place of use or purpose of use)

Name o	f Applica	int <u>G</u>	VAY	ite	_ را	Try	st	0	vgA	nid	at	ion	)		Phone	. <i>A</i> .	7-	333	35
Post Off	ice Addr	es B	ed Xc	6	27	71	V :	332	25 W	r	11		I	400	832				
A PU	RPOSE Chan Chan	OF TR	ANSF t of di	ER versio	n.		_		dd dive	ersio	W) 55	<i></i>			1			ce of	128
2. De	scribe the	Ate O	a Q	chang dif	e(s) a (ever	nd the	reas 214	son(s ne) bei	thered	of _\ .4.5: .i.Y	سام- درو،	ter bed	Wi	 	be the	<u>US6</u>	d cig	to	
B. DE	SCRIPT	ION OF	RIGI	HT(8)	OR P	ORTI	T NO	HER	EOF, A	\FTE	R TH	EREC	UES	TED	CHAN	IGE			
2. To 3. So	etal amount of wint(s) of No.	oid nt of wa	ter bei	ng trai	885		.76	cfs	cubic	c feet	írvi	cond a	nd/or	-  12  s	5-1 Rive	ame	to t	10-	בייותי
							T		٨٥٥			_	+	1001	λ <u>Π</u>	iver	SION		
< 1 -							+												
5. Lands irrigated or place of use:			_	NW 1/4					SW 1/4				SE						
Twp	Rge	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	ME	MM	SW	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW.	_	SE	Totals
411	26E	16				BON									37			37	74
					*									•					
			: 1								<del></del>				Total .	Acres		74	

Received Time—Jun. 20. — 11:06AM—

" Of the property of the second secon

,o. U	ereral information:
, a.	Who owns the water right to be changed? Anthony Madsen Estate
ь.	Describe the arrangement allowing use of the right Mr Madsen is deadled by
	daughter, Camille Babcock gave permission to use the Water
C.	Describe the affect on the land now irrigated if the change is approved pursuant to this application.
	The land in the original place of use is not being
	Irrigated.
d.	Has the water right sought to be transferred been used this year? No If yes, explain
e.	Absent the changes, how would the right be used for the remainder of the year? It wouldn't be
	Used.
f.	Describe other water rights used for the same purpose.
	Storage water from the Mackay Dam, + 34-559
g.	Remarks:
Ihe	reby assume all cisk in according with Eurice and according to the city of the
	reby assume all risk in accordance with Section 42-222A, Idaho Code, and assert that no one will be injured by such change and that the change does not strike an enlargement in use of the original right. The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any
w.u	ful missepresentations made in this application may result in voiding its approval.
	Marit of 11
	Janua rust ons-
	Signature of applicant)
	(Signature of applicant)
	Jawrene Babrock, trustie
Re	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50
	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH # E033044 Recommend: Vapprove deny
Re	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50
Re	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH # E033044 Recommend: Vapprove deny
Re	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH Date 6 25 200 7 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH # E033044 Recommend: Vapprove deny  atermaster recommendation APPNOVE  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Re	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH Date 6 25 200 7 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH # E033044 Recommend: Vapprove deny  atermaster recommendation APPNOVE  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH  # E033044 Recommend: Lapprove
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH Date 6 25 200 7 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH # E033044 Recommend: Vapprove deny  atermaster recommendation APPNOVE  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH  # E033044 Recommend: Lapprove
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH  # E033044 Recommend: Lapprove
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH  # E033044 Recommend: Lapprove
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH  # E033044 Recommend: Lapprove
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  ceived by MWH  Date 6/25/2007 Fee \$50  ceipted MWH  # E033044 Recommend: Lapprove
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  Ceived by MWH  Date 6 25/2007 Fee \$50  Ceipted MWH  Recommend: Lapprove deny  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES  This is to certify that I have examined Temporary Change Application No. 1 ( - 34 - 8)  In a said application is hereby Application is hereby Application is hereby Supposed Subject to the following limitations and conditions:
Re Wa	FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY  Ceived by MWH  Date 6 25/2007 Fee \$50  Ceipted MWH  Recommend: Lapprove deny  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES  This is to certify that I have examined Temporary Change Application No. 1 ( - 34 - 8)  In a said application is hereby Application is hereby Application is hereby Supposed Subject to the following limitations and conditions:

(208)588-3137

Jun. 29. 2007 4:33PM Idaho Dept. of Water Resources

No. 2694

12/99

#### STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

#### RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER

Application No:	Tc-34-81
	GRANITE TRUST
Watermaster's Rec	ommendation:
a)	I do not oppose approval of this application.
b)	I do not oppose approval of this application if it is conditioned as
	follows:
c)	I oppose approval of this application for the following reasons:
	Management Andrews Committee Committ
d)	Additional Comment:
	Dated this 29 day of JUNE, 2007.
Water Distric	et No: 34 Robert W. Shaller
	Watermaster's Signature

Use reverse side of page if you need more space.

12/99

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER

Application No:	TC-34-81
Applicant's Name:	TC- 34-81 GRANITE TRUST DRG.
Watermaster's Rec	
a)	I do not oppose approval of this application.
b) _X_	I do not oppose approval of this application if it is conditioned as
	follows:
1 概	
c)	I oppose approval of this application for the following reasons:
,	
d)	Additional Comment:
	Dated this 2 day of July 2007
Makes District	No: 34 Q. X. Rollisd
vvaler distric	Watermaster's Signature
line reverse sld	BIG LOST RIVER TRR. MG